Analysis of the Cluster Operating Time With
the Migration of Virtual Machines?
Vladimir Bogatyrev1,2[0000−0003−0213−0223] and Aleksey
Derkach2[0000−0002−0108−319X]
1 Saint-Petersburg State University of Aerospace Instrumentation, Saint-Petersburg,
Russia

1. Kopetz H. Real-Time Systems: Design Principles for Distributed Embedded Appli-
cations. Springer, 2011.
2. Sorin D. Fault Tolerant Computer Architecture. Morgan Claypool, Madison, 2009.
3. Dudin, A. N., Sun, B.: A multiserver MAP/PH/N system with controlled broad-
casting by unreliable servers. Automatic Control and Computer Sciences V. 5, 32-44
(2009)
4. Zhmylev S., Martynchuk I. G., Kireev V. I., Aliev T.: Analytical methods of non-
stationary processes modeling. CEUR Workshop Proceedings V. 2344 (2019)
5. Bogatyrev A. V., Bogatyrev V. A., and Bogatyrev S. V.: Multipath Redundant
Transmission with Packet Segmentation. 2019 Wave Electronics and its Appli-
cation in Information and Telecommunication Systems (WECONF) (2019) doi:
10.1109/WECONF.2019.8840643
6. Bogatyrev V. A., Bogatyrev S. V., and Bogatyrev A. V.: Model and Interaction
Efficiency of Computer Nodes Based on Transfer Reservation at Mul-tipath Routing.
2019 Wave Electronics and its Application in Information and Telecommunication
Systems (WECONF) (2019) doi: 10.1109/WECONF.2019.8840647
7. Jin H., Li D., Wu S., Shi X., Pan X.: Live virtual machine migration with adap-
tive memory compression. Proc. IEEE International Conf. on Cluster Computing
(CLUSTER ’09) Art. 5289170 (2009) doi: 10.1109/CLUSTR.2009.5289170
8. Sahni S., Varma V.: A hybrid approach to live migration of virtual machines. Proc.
IEEE Int. Conf. on Cloud Computing for Emerging Markets (CCEM 2012), 12-16
(2012) doi: 10.1109/CCEM.2012.6354587
9. Poymanova E. D. Tatarnikova T. M.: Models and Methods for Studying Network
Traffic // 2018 Wave Electronics and its Application in Information and Telecom-
munication Systems (WECONF) (2018) doi: 10.1109/WECONF.2018.8604470
10. Kutuzov O., Tatarnikova T., : On the Acceleration of Simulation Modeling. In
2019 XXII International Conference on Soft Computing and Measurements (SCM)
doi: 10.1109/SCM.2019.8903785 (2019)
11. Knowledge sharing portal UNIX/Linux-systems, open source systems, networks,
and other related things, http://xgu.ru/wiki/Kemari Last accessed 15 Sep 2019
12. Elizarov E Dell Live Volume: virtualize disk space,